504285681 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4332362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. ALLEN	04/11/2014
RAMSEY DEVEREAUX	04/10/2014
SPENCER READ	04/14/2014
DAVID S. FRANCK	04/10/2014
SHANNA LIMAS	04/11/2014
WILLIAM CHANDLER	04/11/2014
DANIELA WHEELER	04/10/2014
KATHLEEN L. SWAIN	04/15/2014
CLEBURNE R. BURGESS	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION (USAA)	
Street Address:	9800 FREDERICKSBURG ROAD	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78288	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15365706	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, thomas@fyiplaw.com

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOC. C/O FY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US-0959.03A|USCO:0129-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JIM THOMAS

PATENT REEL: 041694 FRAME: 0894 504285681

SIGNATURE:	/Jim Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017
Total Attachments: 8	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_As	ssignment#page2.tif
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_As	ssignment#page3.tif
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=US-0959.03a_USCO0129-1_As	ssignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 041694 FRAME: 0895

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by:

Michael J. Allen, residing at 226 Sable Falls, San Antonio, Texas 78258;
Ramsey Devereaux, residing at 25014 Bell Mountain, San Antonio, Texas 78255;
Spencer Read, residing at 10722 Majestic Star, Helotes, Texas 78023;
David S. Franck, residing at 15650 Robin Ridge, San Antonio, Texas 78248;
Shanna Limas, residing at 1911 Great Ridge, San Antonio, Texas 78248;
William Chandler, residing at 4902 Furman St., San Antonio, Texas 78249;
Daniela Wheeler, residing at 713 River Mountain Dr., Boerne, Texas 78006;
Kathleen L. Swain, residing at 22241 N. 76th Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85383; and
Cleburne R. Burgess, residing at 30031 Cibolo Path, Fair Oaks Ranch, Texas 78015;
hereinafter referred to as Assignors, and

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in DETERMINING INSURANCE POLICY MODIFICATIONS USING INFORMATIC SENSOR DATA, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on April 11, 2014 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/251,392; and

WHEREAS, United Services Automobile Association, a Corporation having its principal place of business at 9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, Texas 78288-2038 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect

93926(311336)

divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that: Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 103316

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 4 (N)	Signature:	Midhael Allen
Date:	Signature:	Ramsey Devereaux
Date:	Signature:	Spencer Read

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 103316

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	Michael Allen
Date:	4/10/14	Signature:	Rangisey Devereaux
Date:		Signature:	Spencer Read

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 103316

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	Michael Allen
Date:		Signature:	Ramsey Devereaux
Date:	4/14/14	Signature:	Janker Spencer Read

Date:	4/0/4	Signature:	David Franck
Date:	:8	Signature:	Shanna Limas
Date:		Signature:	Bill Chandler
Date:	j.	Signatores	Doniele Deele Darri Wheeler Darri La
Date:		Signature:	Kathleen Swain
Date:	-2:	Signature:	Clay Burgess

Date:		Signature:	David Franck
Date:	4-4-4	Signature:	<u> Nama</u> Jiney Shanna Limas
Date:	4/11/2014	Signature:	Bill Chandler
Date:		Signature;	Dani Wheeler
Date:		Signature:	Kathleen Swain
Date:	4/4/2014	Signature:	Cony Bylogess

4

Date:	Signature:
	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Shanna Limas
w.	
Date:	Signature: Bill Chandler
Date:	Signature; Dani Wheeler
Date: 4/15/001	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$
Date:	Signature:Clay Burgess

4

93926(311336) Assignment by Inventors

PAGE 28/37 * RCVD AT 4/15/2014 9:48:10 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:PRODBRF7W/45 * DNIS:5133223 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-06

PATENT REEL: 041694 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 03/23/2017